Billings Market Association
Official Buyer’s Guide
Volume 80, Number 2

showing at the

Expo Center

of MetraPark
Billings, Montana

2022

Friday
September 16

Saturday
september 17

- Sunday
sentember 18



Billings Market Association Exhibitors — September 16, 17, 18, 2022

Adame, Gerald..........c.ccvvvveveriieeeereeeerananns J13
AIVES, Ed...cccviiiiiiriii e, J17
Atwell, Traci voveveriireriie e G13
Atyeo, Nathan..........coccvivviiiiiinniniiinnan, J21
Berger, RONNA G. ...covvvviiiiiiiinnnniinnninnnnns H11
Bianchi, Bob .....ccccvvvvviiiiiii e, E15
Davis, Samantha.......c...cceevvvviiniiiiiennnenn. F19
Diveley, Lauren.......ccoveeviivvvnnnnnsinnnnnnsennnns J21
Drake, David ......ccoevveieiieiiiiiiineiie e, F10
Drechsel, Ted ....ccieveeivieiierrirrrireraie e H21
English, Steve....c.cccvieiii e, H14
Epstein, Gary.....ccooevveiniieiniiennnniinnssnaneenns J11
Filler, Kevin ....covcvviiinierie e e J14
Flaherty, MiKE....oovvveeeiiiieeeeee e J10
Gilbert, John J. ..ovviiiiieeeee e H10
Grinager, ANNA .....ocvvivenniinnnens e E19
Haas, Tammy ...ccccevieieiiiieineeerrnr e enan, G12
Hamilton, Gary ......ccccevviviiiiinniiiiniininnnn, G19
Harwood, Woody ........ccvviviiiivinininnninnnnn, J20
Italiano, Debbie .......ceieviviereereiieie e ereenes F11
Johnson, JUdY.....ccocvvieviiiniiiree e, J12

Johnston, Laura.....cccoevevevveeniennneenienneenns H15
Jolly, Kathy....cooviiiieniicrne e E16
Jordan, Wendy ........covviriiiiiinniiiniiiiiin, F21
Kadrmas, Leonard.........ccceeeeveneeinverennnnn, El1
[ O T o F18
Levy, Frank ....coovievviiiieiniiinnrse e H12
Luhman, Gail ......ccoovvvvvviiiiiciiccee e, E21
Manwani, Vin......ccoeeieiieieiniienene e H17
Mazel, Daniel......c..cccueveeeiieiieereeeeee, G21
McClain, David.......cccvvveeirvinviie e eeeens E20
McRae, Karrie ...coooveevveieeeiiceeccneevneeanas G15
O'Donnell, Nancy ...cccvvveervinieeieiineenineenens G11
Roberts, Brian.......ccccevvveeieiinininninernnnnennns G10
Schaefbauer, Ken.......cocoveviiiiiiiiciieeee, J15
Schafer, GOrdy.......cceceeevervieeeivninianinenenens E12
Stahl, BECKY .....ccvvvueeiiieiericereriincee e eeeees G18
VonDeylen, EFiC ...occvvivieiiiiieiniineeeesieenn, H19
Williams, Walt (New Member)...........ccceuu... F15
Wohlfeil, Rodd ........covvveriiiieiiiiiiireeen, H18
Woods, Sasha (New Member) ................... G16

(New Member) indicates the exhibitor is showing at their 1% Billings Market.

All Booths are in the Expo Center of Metra Park

Access to the Markets of the Billings Market Association is limited to persons employed by an establishment
that purchases merchandise in quantities for resale with the authority to purchase merchandise to resell at
that establishment. Only Registered Buyers and their guests will be allowed in the Market Area. Buyers will
not be dllowed to roam the Expo Center outside of Market Hours. If you have an early appointment, please
tell the Registration Desk Personnel with whom you have an early appointment and we will page the rep to

meet you.

There is no registration charge for buyers from retail stores. Exfra guests over 2 per store, excluding children,
will be charged $10/person. A guest is anyone not employed or authorized by the establishment to
purchase for the business. Guest passes will only be given upon a buyer's request and all guests must stay

with the buyer at all times while attending the market.

If this store is registering at the Billings Market for the first time:
We do require that 2 forms of business ID be submitted with your registration before badges will be
issued. Acceptable IDs include items such as a copy of your business card, business license, federal tax
ID number, sales tax license, or invoice showing a quantity purchase. They may be scanned & emailed

to: bma@bilingsmarketassoc.com

Area Hotels Offering Market Rates: (Al rates plus tax)
Boothill Inn, 242 E Airport Rd., 866-266-8445, Breakfast, $95.00/night, Free Shuttle. All Non-

Smoking.

Northern Hotel, 19 No. 28th, 406-867-6767. $115.00/night, Single/Double Classic King or Queen
Only, $135.00/night for 2-Bed Rooms. No Breakfast, All Non-Smoking. Shuttle.

Quality Inn, 2036 Overland Ave., 406-652-1320, Breakfast, $85.00/night, Single or Double.

Future Dates: September 14, 17, 18, 2022 (Friday, Saturday, Sunday)

February 3, 4, 5, 2023 (Friday, Saturday, Sunday)



Appointments

Thursday, September 15, 2022 SET UP DAY Not all reps will be available
Friday, September 14, 2022 Market Hours: 9 amto 6 pm
Saturday, September 17, 2022 Market Hours: 9 am to 6 pm
Sunday, September 18, 2022 Market Hours: $ am to 3 pm

Several Ways to Pre-Register for the September 2022 Market:

You must register for badges for each market you plan on attending.

On Line: N Voice: (406) Email:
www.bilingsmarketassoc.com 652-6132 bma@billingsmarketassoc.com
"“Atftend as a Buyer Tab" for Form

If you prefer to mail, please mail the following form to BMA, PO Box 80145, Bilings MT 59108 before
September 6 to allow postal time.

Buyer Names: License #

Store Name:
Street Address:

Mailing Address:
City: State: Zip:
Phone: Fax:
Email:
The Store has MOVED. Old Address WAS:
What types of items are sold in this store?

O Accessories/Jewelry O Intimate O Saddles & Tack

0O Children’s Apparel O Ladies Apparel O Footwear

O Home Accessories O Men's Apparel 0O Souvenirs & T-Shirts
0O Gifts/Food O Recreational/Sporting Goods O Western

Pre-Registrations are confirmed. Badges are not mailed in advance. They must be picked up at the
Registration Desk upon your arrival. You may also register at the door upon your arrival.

To reach the Billings Market Association during Market: Phone (406) 652-6132




< hats & apparel

STETSON.

LEGENDARY HATS

il

d -
ROt o

M0

LEGENDAk‘I BRANDS

1-800-288-6579

Booth
Ji1




Exhibitors

Adame, Gerald Ji3
16751 Iredell St
Brighton CO 80603
Cell: (303) 921-6407
Fax: (303) 637-0394
Email: geraldadame@gmail.com

ANDERSON BEAN BOOTS - Boots
OLATHE BOQTS - Boots

RILEY JAX - Western Shirts
BERLIN CUSTOM LEATHER - Tack
LONE STAR ROPES - Ropes
SABONA - Bracelets

ATWOOD HATS - Hats

YOUR COUNTRY FRAGRANCE
TRENDITION - Accessories
SILVER SPUR SADDLERY - Tack
ROCKIN Y SADDLERY - Tack

Alves, Ed J17
1 Sterling Lane
Columbus MT 59019
Phone: (800) 548-4511
Cell: (406) 861-6661
Fax: (800) 448-4511
Email: ealves@montanasilversmiths.com
www.montanasilversmiths.com

MONTANA SILVERSMITHS - Western Jewelry,
Buckles. Best of the West
HOOEY BRANDS - Western Caps & Apparel

Atwell, Traci G13
PO Box 484
Glendive MT 59330
Phone: (406) 687-3396
Email: montanaprairietreasures@hotmail.com
montanaprairietreasures.com

MONTANA PRAIRIE TREASURES - Barnwood
Frames, Magnets, Clocks, Emu Qil Lotion, Candles,
Lip Balms, Tarts. Best of the West

Atyeo, Nathan J21
47876 181st Street
Clear Lake SD 57226
Phone: (605) 690-2201
Email: nathan.atyeo@kontoorbrands.com

WRANGLER - Western Clothing, Denim
WRANGLER RETRO - Men's & Women's Western
Clothing, Denim

RIGGS WORKWEAR by WRANGLER - Men's &
Women's Workwear

WRANGLER RUGGED WEAR - Men's Denim & Tops
20X - Men's Western

ROCK 47 - Men's Western, Denim

WRANGLER BABY - Infant Clothing

AURA - Women's Clothing

LEE - Men's & Women's Denim

ATG - Men's & Women's Outdoor, Performance
Clothing

Berger, Ronna G. H1i1
1155 Vine Street
Denver CO 80206
Phone: (303) 886-0190
Email: ronnagberger@gmail.com

ILI NEW YORK - Small Leathergoods & Handbags
OZONE SOCKS - Socks

MARUCA DESIGNS - Accessories & Handbags
MAGGIES ORGANICS - Organic Socks, Apparel
FROST HATS - Hats

PAPER LABEL - Fashion Collection

MYWALIT - Small Leather Goods

LISETTE OF MONTREAL - Pants & Tops
HENRIETTA STEFFENSEN - Polar Fleece Apparel &
Cotton

KOMIL - Tops

Bianchi, Bob E15
7321 South Ainsworth Ave.
Tacoma WA 98408
Phone: (253) 472-2999
Cell: (253) 970-9470
Email: starimagesinti@comcast.net
www.starimagesintl.com

STAR IMAGES INTERNATIONAL - Leather Purses &
Accessaries, Blinking Ornaments, Crystal Glass Nail
Files, Designer Inspired Mini Purses, Fashion
Sunglasses, Tote Bags, Jeweled Bracelet Wraps,
Fashion Scarves, Jeweled Leather Belts, CALA
Manicure Sets & Cosmetic Accessories



Frank Levy Inc.
Booth H12

Rhonda Stark
Venario USA
Liberty Wear
Western Trading
L Hamrick
Inca Cottons
Peruvian Perfections

SREDCHIPPEWA NS

N 3 o i b
o AN, v d < W %
o I | ) s 't

Westeen Trading Blanket
tel: 303-295-2286

IMMEDIATE
DELIVERIES

NOW SHOWING
SPRING 2023

Booth H12




Exhibitors

Davis, Samantha F19
147 Grandview Ranch Lane
Dillon MT 59725
Cell: (406) 865-0354
Email: knottypinewoodworks@gmail.com
KnottyPineWoodworks.com

KNOTTY PINE WOODWORKS - Wood Signs, Games,
Gifts, Home Décor, MT Themed Souvenirs, CNC
Carved made with Local Montana Lumber, Montana
Made

Diveley, Lauren J21
305 W Magnolia #153
Fort Collins CO 80521
Cell: (970) 471-9907
Fax: (970) 484-8145
Email: lauren.diveley@kontoorbrands.com
www.wrangler.com

WRANGLER - Western Clothing, Denim
WRANGLER RETRO - Men's & Women's Western
Clothing, Denim

RIGGS WORKWEAR by WRANGLER - Men's &
Women's Workwear

WRANGLER RUGGED WEAR - Men's Denim & Tops
20X - Men's Western

ROCK 47 - Men's Western, Denim

WRANGLER BABY - Infant Clothing

AURA - Women's Clothing

LEE - Men's & Women's Denim

ATG - Men's & Women's Qutdoor, Performance
Clothing

Drake, David F10

39 Sugar Beet Circle

Longmont CO 80501

Phone: (913) 669-2519

Cell: (720) 663-7887

Fax: (866) 260-7210

Email: david@jcoopergroup.com
WWW.jcoopergroup.com

BIGFOOT SOCK - Socks
EUROGRAPHICS - Puzzles
MASTERPIECE PUZZLE
BASTI - General

BLUE MARBLE - General
FLOSS & ROCK - General
PICASSO TILES - General
PROJECT GENIUS - Brain Teasers
TOP TRENZ - General
SKULLDUGGERY - General
FUNGISAURS - General
SLUMBERKINS - General

Drechsel, Ted
282 Siesta Key Drive
Windsor CO 80550
Phone: (970) 692-9607
Email: tdrechsel@twistedx.com

TWISTED X - Footwear
GEM-DANDY - Belts & Wallets

English, Steve
10050 Miracanto Way
Moreno Valley CA 92557
Phone: (951) 956-8501
Email: steveenglish3@gmail.com

VERY G FOOTWEAR

GYPSY JAZZ - Footwear

MR ] - Men's Footwear

GYPSY JAZZ KIDS - Children's Footwear

Epstein, Gary
3108 S Akron Ct
Denver CO 80231
Cell: (303) 887-1528
Fax: (303) 755-0169
Email: garyep@earthlink.net
hat-co.com

STETSON HATS - Hats

STETSON OUTDOOR - Hats
RESISTOL HATS - Hats

CHARLIE 1 HORSE - Western Hats

Filler, Kevin
1417 Hill Crest Ave
Laurel MT 59044
Cell: (406) 489-4608
Email: mtantlerguru@yahoo.com

K.S. ANTLER - Antler Products

H21

H14

Ji1

Ji4



S S
Walls

OUTDOOR GOODS

LIBERTY

AN

Bulwark
PROTECTION




Exhibitors

Flaherty, Mike J10
PO Box 269
Great Falls MT 59403-0269
Phone: (800) 992-7671
Fax: (406) 453-7673
Email: mike@gfpaper.com
www.dfpaper.com

BERWICK RIBBON & BOWS - Curling, Confetti/Star
Bows, Splendorette Ribbon (various widths), Pull
Bows

BOXIT - Apparel Boxes, Jewelry Boxes, Gift Boxes,
Viewit Stationery Boxes, Candy Boxes. Printed or
Un-printed (Available Brown, White, Colors)
INDIANA RIBBON - Custom Sized Bows, Ribbon
Printed Ribbon, Custom Jewelry Bows (all with low
minimums)

WRAPTURE TISSUE - White, Colored & Stock
Designs, Wrapping Tissue

ECONOCO - Stock & Custom Printed Zippered
Garment Bags

POLY-PAK - Poly Garment Bags on a Roll (unprinted)
White and Colors

GIFT WRAP - Candy Apple/Shamrock/Sullivan/R&D
Packaging/Stewo and Jewelers Rolls

GREAT FALLS PAPER & SUPPLY CO - Full Line Retail
Store Packaging Catalog & Custodial Supplies.
Logoed Mats/Towels/Toilet Tissue/Cleaning Supplies
to name a few

WESTERN PACKAGING - Western Theme Gift Wrap,
Custom Printed Shopping Bags & Merchandise Bags.
(Minimum from 1 case to 100 cases)

IM - PRESS LABEL - Custom Printed or Hot Stamped
Labels, Custom Hot Stamp Hang Tags, Special
Occasion Labels, Gift Enclosure Cards, Stock Gift
Cards, Custom Hot Stamped Price Labels, Custom
Enclosure Cards

WCI - Merchandise Bags, Grocery Bags, Shopping
Bags, Gourmet Bags, Bread Bags (Available in
Brown, White and Colors) Printed or Un-printed

Gilbert, John J. H10
1888 So Jackson St #408
Denver CO 80210
Cell: (303) 638-2346
Email: knightjake@aol.com

TEMPO PARIS - Made in Italy, Linen, Silk, Dresses,
Separates

ORANGE/FASHION VILLAGE - Bamboo, Sweaters,
Related Separates

Grinager, Anna E19
104B Gallatin Dr
Bozeman MT 59718
Phone: (406) 579-6396
Email: gemologythecollection@gmail.com
gemology-thecollection.com

GEMOLOGY - THE COLLECTION - Simple, Elegant
Hand-Crafted Jewelry. All Natural Stones with
Healing Properties. Hypoallergenic. Made in
Montana, USA.

Haas, Tammy G12
PO Box 446
Lincoln MT 59639
Cell: (406) 422-3041
Email: lastbestplacegifts@gmail.com

LAST BEST PLACE GIFTS - Laser Engraved Gifts:
Drinkware, Home Goods, Gifts & Souvenirs. Best of
the West

Hamilton, Gary G19
PO Box 40
Whitefish MT 59937
Phone: (406) 892-7342
Fax: (406) 892-9668
Email: customerservice@hamiltongroupltd.com
www.hamiltongroupltd.com

HAMILTON GROUP LTD. - Souvenirs, Stickers, Plush
Animals, Toys, Custom Products, Hats, Drinkware,
Games & Puzzles, Magnets/Key-Rings, Pins/Patches,
Shot Glasses, Tote Bags

Harwood, Woody J20
17017 Haydraw Rd
New Underwood SD 57761
Phone: (605) 985-5020
Cell: (605) 490-1421
Email: tim.harwood@justinbrands.com
www.justinboots.com

JUSTIN BOOTS - Boots, Shoes
CHIPPEWA BOOQTS - Boots
TONY LAMA BOOTS

NOCONA BOOTS



> DUNLOP

PROTECTIVE FOOTWEAR

BOOT

The First BREATHABLE
and Waterproof Boot!

Purotex material to create
the first waterproof &
breathable upper
Lightweight
Precision engineered comfort

All terrain slip resistant outsole

Soft toe, Camo and
Safety Styles

-

'...'.‘-..I.M’;

e

L]
»
Ll
»
&

Pioneer & Craftsman Wildlander & Trailblazer Work Pro &

Distributed By:

CHORE BOOT

CENTRAL

A DIVISION OF BAG MAN LLc

Crafsman Full Safety
Booth # H19

800-796-5333
www.ChoreBootCentral.com




Exhibitors

Italiano, Debbie F11
72 Whitetail Lane
Clancy MT 59634
Phone: (303) 308-9623
Cell: (720) 985-9624
Email: debbie@italianosales.com

ALICE'S COTTAGE - Potholders, Mugmats, Notepads
ANDREA'S - Silicone Trivets & Jar Openers

CLAY IN MOTION - Handcrafted Pottery

DESIGN IMPORTS - Great Linen Designs

DII - Linens

FLATYZ - Flat Candles

GRANDPA JOE'S - Nostalgic Candy

GREENHOME - Touch Lamps & Nightlights

L&S ARTWORK - Montana Made Key Rings, Magnets
POLAR MAGNETICS - Custom Souvenir

POPPIN PAPER - Quilling Cards

ROSE LADY - Real Leaves in Gold & Silver

ROSLYN DECOR - Framed Art

SANTA'S WORKSHOP - Santas, Nutcrackers, Moose
& Gnomes

SOAP LIFT - A Lift for your Soap

SHUPACA - Alpaca Items

SILVER TREE - Unique Christmas

SPECIAL T - Seasonal, Christmas, Spring & Garden
SUNFLOWER FOODS - Rabbit Creek & Sunflower
Seeds Coated in Chocolate

TALLA - Swedish Dishcloths, Bark Animals, Gnomes,
Linens, Notecards

TREE BUDDEES - Edgy Christmas Ornaments

TWO LUMPS OF SUGAR - Silicone Mitts & Pads,
Aprons, Bags & Totes

UNIQUELY GOURMET - Custom Label Salsas,
Pickles, Vegis

BUZZEE - Reuseable Wraps

ACCESSABILITY - Humorous Towels, Aprons, Mugs
& More

DELICAE GOURMET - Gourmet Foods

WELCOME HOME BY DII - New Line includes Rugs,
Baskets, Containers & Lots more for the Home

Johnson, Judy J12
PO Box 40656
Mesa AZ 85274
Phone: (480) 831-5782
Cell: (480) 276-0579
Fax: (480) 831-9049
Email: sales@jjshandbags.com
www.jjshandbags.com

JJ'S HANDBAGS - SW & Fashion Bags & Wallets
MONTANA WEST HANDBAGS - Weapon Conceal &
Western

TRINITY RANCH LEATHER HANDBAGS

JJ'S WATCHES & ACCESSORIES

MONTANA WEST LUGGAGE

READERS & SUNGLASSES

MONTANA WEST - T-Shirts & Ponchos

KIDDIE KORRAL - Children's Denim Western

Johnston, Laura H15
7090 W Alaska Dr
Lakewood CO 80226
Cell: (303) 550-7570
Email: Isterlingsilver@comcast.net
www.laurenmichael.com

LAUREN MICHAEL - Fashion Jewelry

Jolly, Kathy E16
5901 E Cedar Ave
Denver CO 80224
Phone: (303) 295-1271
Email: jollysales@kathyjolly.com

KATHY JOLLY COLLECTION - Missy Denim, Hats &
Beanies, Scarves, Handbags, Gloves. Sportswear,
Ponchos

Jordan, Wendy F21
4691 Wildfowl! Lane
Stevensville MT 59870
Phone: (406) 868-1681
Email: wendy@mtbrandapparel.com
www.mtbrandapparel.com

MT BRAND APPAREL - State Themed Apparel &
Hats, Leather Patch Hats, Custom Decals.Made in
Montana.

Kadrmas, Leonard E11l
4815 Rimrock Rd
Billings MT 59106
Phone: (406) 208-0310
Email: verlens@hotmail.com

VER-LENS, INC. - High Fashion Jewelry, Rhinestone
Jewelry, Genuine Turquoise Jewelry, Coral Jewelry.
Watches, Prom Jewelry, Scarves, Purses &
Messenger Bags

Kirk, Cheri F18
517 Aero Ln
Bigfork MT 59911
Phone: (406) 420-2742
Cell: (406) 425-1033
Fax: (877) 828-0980
Email: cherikirk@hotmail.com
www.shitthatsells.com

AMPERE - Vegan Leather Bags
BAGGALLINI - Purses, Totes
BLUE PLANET EYEWEAR - Sunglasses, Readers



CHERI KIRK BOOTH
406.425.1033 F18
cherikirk@hotmail.com

Ampere Education Outdoors  Mountaineers Books Puffin Coolers
Baggallini Fringe Mouse Rug Red & White Kitchen
Blue Planet Eyewear Fresh Cut Paper MT Wild Life Selbrae House
Catstudio Gurgle Pot/Chirpy Top Natures Bliss Silipints
Chandler 4 Corners and Armour North Woods Treats Stickers NW
Channel Craft Himalayan Candles Noteworthy Press Swig Life
Compendium Hydrascape Stickers Oole: Tall Tails
Cool & Interesting Kikkerland Oooh Yeah Socks The Salty Cottage
Counter Art KTF Design Outsiders Kitchen Treat Planet
Counter Couture Little Amigos Paddywax True South Puzzles
Dani'z Designz Mac In A Sac Paper Products Two Little Fruits
Daphne Lorna Melware Ceramics Park Designs/Split P Whiskey River Soap Co.
Dr. Squatch Montana Life Primitive Artisans W W Norton Books

SAMPLES FOR SALE! Reserveearly! pickup SUNDAY!

10



Exhibitors

Kirk, Cheri, Continued F18
CATSTUDIO - Pillows, Dishtowels, Glasses w/MT,
WY, Yellowstone Designs

CHANDLER 4 CORNERS - Custom Name Drop
Pillows, Wool Pillows, Rugs, Benches & More
CHANNEL CRAFT - Toys from the past including log
cabin sets

CHIRPY TOP -Birds that go in Wine Bottles & Chirp
when poured

CHLOE & LEX - Great Priced Bags, Totes, Scarves,
Clay Bracelets

COMPENDIUM - Gift Books, Cards, Kids & more
COOL AND INTERESTING

COUNER ART - Coasters

COUNTER COUTURE - Dishtowels, Pints, Onesies &
More with Name Drop

DANIZ DESIGNZ - Sterling Montana Jewelry
DAPHNE LORNA - Montana Shaped Jewelry & More,
Made in MT

DESIGN WORKS - Journals and More

DR. SQUATCH - Soap

ECUADANE BLANKETS & PILLOWS

EDUCATION OUTDOORS - Fun Games while
enjoying the Great Outdoors

FRESH CUT PAPER - Paper Flower Bouquet
FRINGE - Accessories for Home & Office

GURGLE POTS - Fish Shaped Pots that Gurgle
HIMALAYAN CANDLES - Hand Poured Candles in
Tins, Jars, Wood Trays & Rustic Bark

HYDRASCAPE STICKERS - Landscape Stickers
KIKKERLAND - Fun for Home, Kitchen, & More. Fish
Flask, Fish Cork Screw, Log Pillows

KTF DESIGNS - Montana Made Cards

LITTLE AMIGOS - Throws from Alpaca Wool &
Recycled Bottles

MAC IN A SAC - Rain Coats & Puffy Coats & Vests in
a Sac

MONTAINEERS BOOKS - MT Books

MONTANA LIFE - MT Apparel, Glassware, Stickers,
& More

MOUSE RUG - Pendelton Designed Coasters

MT WILD LIFE - MT Frames, Keychains, Ornaments
MY WORD - Wood Signs

NATURES BLISS - Organic Soaps in shape of MT,
Made in MT

NOTEWORTHY PRESS - MT Made Cards, Towels,
Postcards & More

NORTH WOODS ANIMAL TREATS - Dog Treats in
Bear & Moose Shapes

QOLY - Markers, Crayons, Sketch Books, Fun Things
for Kids

OOOH YEAH/SOCK IT UP - Funky Fun Socks with
Lodge & Native Prints

OUTSIDERS KITCHEN - Pretzel Bites

PADDY WAX - Great Candles for Every Look

PAPER PRODUCTS - Napkins, Ceramics, Anne
Taintor Collection including Mugs

PARK DESIGNS - Home Gift and Décor Line
PRIMITIVE ARTISANS - Great Lodge & Western
Waffle Towels and More

11

Kirk, Cheri, Continued F18
PUFFIN - Outdoor Gear Cozies with Name Drop
Options

RED AND WHITE KITCHEN CO. - Vintage Inspired
Dishtowels

SELBRAE HOUSE - Wood & Slate Kitchen Items
SHIRTS NW - Name Drop Hats & Tshirts

SILIPINT - Silicone Pints, Wine Glasses, & more.
Custom Printing

SPLIT P - Sister Co to Park Designs. Home Access.
STICKERS NORTHWEST - Stickers with shape of MT
State

TALL TAILS - Dog Toys, Blankets, Bowls, Bandanas
& more

THE SALTY COTTAGE - Hand-made Pillows, with
wool, cotton & linen

TREAT PLANET - 100% USA Sourced Dog Treats
TRUE SOUTH PUZZLES - Puzzles

TWO LITTLE FRUITS - Mugs, Magnets, & More
UPPER LAKE - Dishtowels US Made. Name Drop
WHISKEY RIVER SOAP CO. - Soap, Pencils, Candles
with Snark Sayings

WW NORTON - Books

Levy, Frank H12
6800 Broadway, Unit 103
Denver CO 80221
Phone: (303) 295-2286
Cell: (720) 308-9130
Email: outerwearhdgrts@gmail.com
www.frank-levy-outerwear.com

GG JEANS - Contemporary Sportswear

GG COLLECTIONS - Contemporary Sportswear,
Sweaters

L. HAMRICK - Missy Sportswear

LINKS - Casual Missy Sportswear

INCA COTTONS - 100% Cotton Shirts, Garment
Dyed, Embroidered

N TOUCH - Updated Missy Sportswear

LIBERTY WEAR - Made in USA Novelty Tops & T-
Shirts

PERUVIAN PERFECTION - Baby Alpaca Sweaters,
Vests

RHONDA STARK DESIGNS - Tapestry & Wool
Jackets. Made in Utah, USA

RHONDA STARK MEN'S WEAR - Wool Jackets &
Vests for Men. Made in USA

SOUTHERN LADY - Traditional Missy Sportswear
VENARIO USA - Boiled Wools, Contemporary
Classics, Sweaters

WESTERN TRADING BLANKETS - Western Design
Blankets, Robes, Accessories



(9\'(0 \____\w,___/

& CAMINO SPICE
Q)o Add flavor to your journey!
Voted Best
Specialty Spice and Seasoning Store In Montana 2022!!
Featured ltems:

- DIVINE INSPIRED SPICE BLENDS
+ SMOKIN’ OLD FASHIONED KITS
- LAST BEST SPICED CHOCOLATE
- AWARD-WINNING SPICED HOT CHOCOLATE

Gourmet Products with
Quality Organic Ingredients & Handmade with Love

MONTANA

SAPPHIRE YOGO AGATE}
CRSTALS
TONE CRITTERS

i o N - - ~

—— J b R RS s e Y
. E -

- Ly PP RTITOC T

: W - iy
- e s R

MACS Grus 406-549-7008 st 1980

MISSOULA MACSGEMS@AOL.COM MONTANA

Booth E20

12



Exhibitors

Luhman, Gail E21
PO Box 384
Joliet MT 59041
Cell: (406) 860-3898
Email: gail@coolwaterjewelry.net
www.coolwaterjewelry.net

COOL WATER JEWELRY - An Eclectic Mix of
Earrings, Pins, Necklaces, Bracelets, Purses & Boot
Charms, Eye Glass Leashes, Authentic Coin Jewelry.
Reasonably Priced. New Pieces. Best of the West.
Display Stand Package Available. Cash & Carry

Manwani, Vin H17
1458 S San Pedro Unit E115
Los Angeles CA 90015
Cell: (951) 201-7058
Fax: (213) 228-3420
Email: ashleysclothingdesign18@gmail.com
ashleysclothingdesigns.com

ASHLEY CLOTHING DESIGNS - Missy Sportswear

Mazel, Daniel G21
2811 Helen Lane
Billings MT 59106
Phone: (406) 656-6326
Email: ss@stoneflystudio.com
www.stoneflystudio.com

STONEFLY STUDIO - Original River Maps Engraved
on Handcrafted Fly Boxes, Cribbage Boards,
Plaques, Mantle Pieces, and Coffee Tables. Engraved
River Map Stainless Steel, Sports Bottles, Coffee
Tumblers, and Flasks. River Map T-Shirts & Posters.
Custom Orders: Maps, Logos and Artwork.
Registered Made in Montana Company.

McClain, David E20
2204 S 8th St West
Missoula MT 59801
Phone: (406) 549-7003
Cell: (406) 544-7082
Fax: (406) 549-7003
Email: macsgems@aol.com

MAC'S GEMS - Montana Gemstone Jewelry. Best of
the West.

ORIGINAL MONTANA SAPPHIRES - Montana & Yogo
Sapphire Jewelry

BIG SKY MONTANA AGATE - MT Agate Jewelry in
Sterling Silver. Best of the West.

STONE CARVED CRITTERS

ANTLER, OBSIDIAN & JASPER KNIVES

IDAHO OPAL JEWELRY - Idaho Opal Jewelry

13

McRae, Karrie G15
8926 Kautzman Rd
Billings MT 59101
Phone: (406) 598-2627
Email: sales@cut-n-rust.com
Cut-N-Rust.com

CUT-N-RUST - Made in Montana Home Décor. Metal
Key Chains, Magnets, Bottleopeners, Laser Ingraved
Cups, Cutting Boards, Spoons, & Other Things

O'Donnell, Nancy G11
PO Box 386
Three Forks MT 59752
Cell: (406) 539-4083
Email: nanomtl@hotmail.com

TLS WALLETS - Buffalo Hide Tri-fold & Bi-fold
Wallets, Card Cases, Checkbook Covers, Clutches,
Handbags, Coin Purses, Money Clips, Cell Phone
Cases, Key Fobs & Poke Bags. Lifetime Guarantee.
Made in Montana

VAZZA JEWELRY - Beautiful Gemstone Earrings,
Necklaces & Bracelets, All Made from Sterling Silver
& Semi-Precious Stones. Some Stones are from
around the World, but our Favorites are MT &
Dryhead Agate, and Polished Buffalo Horn. All
Beautiful Montana Stones Offered in Pendants &
Earrings. Made in Montana.

Roberts, Brian G10
2828 W Lyndale Ln
Billings MT 59102
Phone: (406) 652-4107
Fax: (406) 652-4107
Email: cateca@bresnan.net

ACCOUTREMENTS - Unique Archie McPnee
MAVERICK/BROOKLYN - Jr. Trendy One Liner &
Licensed T Shirts

EPHEMERA - #1 Funny Magnets, Buttons. Best of
the West. USA

FRED & FRIENDS - Functional Fun Home Acces.
GUT BUSTIN GAMES - Red Neck Life & More
HOBBS & DOBBS/NASSAU - Nostalgic, Trend & Bulk
Candy. Novelties

MEISSENBURG DESIGNS - Montana Made Wood &
Metal Signs. Best of the West. USA

QUOTABLE - Greeting Cards, Magnets, Mugs, Etc.
Made in USA

NOTES & QUERIES - Greeting Cards

30 WATT - Brite Fun Accessories. USA Made
CONTINUUM/FARKEL - Games, Puzzles, Novelties.
USA Made

IMAGE CONNECTION - IKOGNITO - Awesome Maps,
Everything

S R FUNKE CASTINGS - Made in MT Bottle Openers
MIKWRIGHT - Retro - Look Humor Cards. USA Made



I b AR

L ighnt Ultralight EVA

Comfort and Durability Without The Weight

WORK LIGHT VENTURE WORK LIGHT ELLA
: NEW Sleek,
EVA with lightweight
Rubber Hiker- EVA ,
Style Outsole Wor'nenl s
For Ultimate design in
Slip Resistance 5 colors
& Durability

FOR KIDS available in 11 colors

PLAY L_ Lg Lightweight EVA kids boots,

- RDI FOOTWEAR

70% Lighter and More Comfortable Than PVC

Distributed By: Booth # H19

CHORE BOOT 800-796-5333

CE”r m www.ChoreBootCentral.com

A DIVISION OF BAG MAN LLC




Exhibitors

Roberts, Brian, Continued G10
SAY CHEESE - Custom Gifts. USA Made

TIM JOYNER - Montana Made Bottle Openers
SMUGGLE YOUR BOOZE - Hide your Flask

BLACK BALL/SCORPIO - Zippo, Incense, Posters,
Lighters, Flask, Tin Signs, Puzzles, Playing Cards,
Shot Glasses

UMLAUT-BROOKLYN - Vintage Looking Gifts, Cards;
with Modern Humor

RIPPLING WATER DESIGNS - MT Made Jewelry
GREAT RIVER ARTS - Vintage MT, WY, & US Maps
on Cards, Blankets & More

DWYER-MASON - Butte Artist Marilyn Mason's Art on
Wrapped Canvas

Schaefbauer, Ken J15
637 Gamble Oak St
Brighton CO 80601
Cell: (406) 670-5691
Email: kenneth.schaefbauer@wwof.com
www.workwearb2b.com

WALLS OUTDOOR GOODS - Workwear
LIBERTY BIBS - Workwear
BULWARK FR

Schafer, Gordy E12
PO Box 2721
Bismarck ND 58502
Cell: (314) 614-7600
Email: schafer_gordy@yahoo.com
www.coronet-jewelry.com

CORONET JEWELRY - Necklace/Earring Sets,
Bracelets, Watches, Holiday/Special

WHEELER MFG. - Lifetime Warranty Rings, Jewelry.
Number One Jewelry Line in Souvenir Stores.

MC HANDBAGS (MARC CHANTAL) - Leather and
Veegan Handbags, Wallets www.mchandbags.com
MADEMOISELLE - Soft Goods. USA Made Fashion
Scarves, Hats, Belts www.mademoiselleinc.com
CORONET ACCESSORIES - Ponchos, Cover-ups,
Gloves, Scarves, T Shirts, Wallets, Handbags,
Watches, Sunglasses, Readers

TAGUA JEWELRY - "Colorful, Natural" Necklaces,
Earrings, Bracelets

Stahl, Becky G18
10A Kem Lane
Absarokee MT 59001
Cell: (406) 321-1708
Email: orders@beckysberries.com
www.beckysberries.com

BECKY'S BERRIES - Hand-Crafted Berry Products &

Specialty Jalapeno Jellies, Berry Syrups & Jams, 406
Chokecherry BBQ Sauce, Montana Creamed Honey.

Made in Montana.

15

VonDeylen, Eric H19
PO Box 162
Hammond WI 54015
Phone: (800) 796-5333
Cell: (715) 977-2397
Fax: (715) 796-5655
Email: e.vondeylen@afsbagman.com

QUATRO RUBBER FOOTWEAR - Rubber Qutdoor
Footwear

REED FOOTWEAR - Rubber Outdoor Footwear
DUNLOP PROTECTIVE FOOTWEAR - Waterproof
Outdoor Footwear

RDI FOOTWEAR - Ultra Light Outdoor Footwear
BONANZA FOOTWEAR - Leather Footwear

Williams, Walt F15
9314 Sanctuary Estates Dr
Billings MT 59101
Phone: (406) 208-5672
Email: wwilliams731@gmail.com

SCARVES BY WALTER - Wearable Art

Wohilfeil, Rodd H18
14022 Nelson Avenue
City of Industry CA 91746
Phone: (800) 235-8748
brighton.com

BRIGHTON - Jewelry, Accessories
TONY LAMA BELTS - Western
JUSTIN BELTS - Western
BRIGHTON BELTS - Men's

Woods, Sasha G16
113 W Park St #5
Livingston MT 59047
Phone: (406) 624-9728
Cell: (719) 650-3157
Email: caminospice@gmail.com
caminospice.com

CAMINO SPICE - Spice Blends, Chocolate, Hot
Chocolate Mixes, Granola, Pumpkin Seeds,
Everything Dairy, Gluten & Soy Free. Vegan



Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Best of the West
(Made in MT, WY, ID, ND, SD, CO, UT, WA or OR)

Antler, Obsidian & Jasper Knives...McClain, David............... E20
Becky's BerriesS...ovvumiininninssiinsnnnnes Stahl, Becky........covvvrnrnn G18
Big Sky Montana Agate ..McClain, David................ E20
Camino Spice.....coovnrmrrnninnns Woods, Sasha.......cceuunen. G16
Compendium .......... Kirk, Cheri .....cccocvuvvvennen. F18
Cool Water Jewelry .... .Luhman, Gail ...ccceveennee E21
Counter Couture ..... .Kirk, Cheri .....cccoeeveninnee F18
Cut-N-Rust .......... ..McRae, Karrie................G15
Daniz Designz........cccoeeerinimeennnns Kirk, Cheri ......c.ccvviennn. F18
Daphne Lorna.......ccceeeeeeiiiecnnnennes Kirk, Cheri ....cccccuueneennen. F18
Ephemera............... ..Raberts, Brian................ G10
Hydrascape Stickers... ..Kirk, Cheri ......ccccceeeeenne. F18
Idaho Opal Jewelry .... ..McClain, David............... E20
Knotty Pine Woodworks Davis, Samantha............ F19
KTF Designs ......cccceerenumvennns Kirk, Cheri ....cvvvveveennnnnnes F18
L&S Artworks.......... Italiano, Debbie ............. F11
Last Best Place Gifts... ..Haas, Tammy ........cvcvees G12
Mac's Gems............ ..McClain, David............... E20
Maruca Designs ......... ..Berger, Ronna G. ........... H11
Meissenburg Designs.........c.cccueeees Roberts, Brian................ G10
Montana Life.....ccivrnnininninnniinnnennn Kirk, Cheri ....coovvvvenininnns F18
Montana Silversmiths .

MT Brand Apparel............... .

MT Wild Life .covevereerennrimeinennnns

Natures BliSS....coavurrnririnrimnsiinnnennns

Original Montana Sapphires . ..McClain, David................ E20
PUFFiN covvriiiiniiisninein e LKirk, Cheri vvvveviinnininn, F18
Rhonda Stark Designs......... .Levy, Frank.........ccoeuvenn. H12
Rhonda Stark Men's Wear.... .Levy, Frank.......c.c.cccee. H12
Rippling Water Jewelry......... ..Roberts, Brian................ G10
ROSIYN DECOF ...ceeereeireeieaeiee e Italiano, Debbie.............. F11
Shirts NW .....oocieiiieeienceeciiens Kirk, Cheri
Silipint.....coveeineeenns ..Kirk, Cheri

Stickers Northwest .. ..Kirk, Cheri

Stonefly Studio .......cccveveeeeriinnnes Mazel, Daniel................. G21
Tim JOYNEr voovvvveinierinsnnees e Roberts, Brian........c.uuue. G10
TLS Wallets ......... ..O'Donnell, Nancy ........... G11
Two Little Fruits... .Kirk, Cheri ....covvvvvvvivinnnns F18
Vazza Jewelry ......cocooevieimeeeeeeenenn. O'Donnell, Nancy ........... G11
Coats

Ashley's Clothing Designs ............. Manwani, Vin.....cooovnnnnen. H17
MacIn ASacC....ccoeveeeevrennnnnn .Kirk, Cheri ....cccovvvvrerennen F18
Mademoiselle... ..Schafer, Gordy........cuunen E12
Orange/Fashion Village ..Gilbert, John 1. .............. H10
Rhonda Stark Designs......... LLevy, Frank...veiennn, H12
Venario USA ......eecvveeveeeeee e, Levy, Frank.........cccceueee. H12
Denim

GG Collections ....ccoceviiieiiviniiniienns Levy, Frank........coviiann, H12
GG Jeans......coevenens Levy, Frank.......ccoeveenne. H12
Kathy Jolly Collection.. Jolly, Kathy....oovvneiinannn, E16
Kiddie Korral.... ..Johnson, Judy................ J12
L. Hamrick....... LLevy, Frank.. i, H12
LEE covvrrrrairenens ..Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
[T Diveley, Lauren.........u.. J21
LINKS. ..ttt Levy, Frank.......c.ccceeueen. H12
Lisette of Montreal .. ..Berger, Ronna G. .......... H11
ROCK 47..ccoeveveerinaes ..Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
Rock 47........... ..Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Wrangler ......... Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
Wrangler ............. Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Wrangler Retro.... ..Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
Wrangler Retro.......covvvevvmvnvinninnnn, Diveley, Lauren.............. J21

Dresses: Junior

Tempo PariS.......cocvvmnnnenieniennins Gilbert, John J. ..cccuvvennnns H10
Dresses: Missy

Tempo Paris......covvnnmmermnennininnnnn Gilbert, John J....cccvvveenn. H10
Food

Becky's Berries .. ... Stahl, Becky ........

Camino Spice........ .... Woods, Sasha .....
Delicae Gourmet... ... Italiano, Debbie... -
Grandpa JOE'S .....ccevvriiiniinrneieeenn, Italiano, Debbie..............
Hobbs & Dobbs/Nassau Roberts, Brian .........ccuune
Outsiders Kitchen ............. ....Kirk, Cheri...........
Sunflower Foods............... ... Italiano, Debbie...
Uniquely Gourmet........ccccceeeeennnnee Italiano, Debbie..............
Footwear

Anderson Bean Boots..........ccee.... Adame, Gerald ...............
Bigfoot Sock..uuuiiuiiiiiiinninns .... Drake, David .......
Bonanza Footwear .... VonDeylen, Eric...
Chippewa BOOS.......oiverersrveeeninnns Harwood, Woody

Dunlop Protective Footwear ......... VonDeylen, Eric.............
GYPSY JAZZ.eovvriierienineenenans ... English, Steve .....

Justin Boot Company ... Harwood, Woody.

MrJeerieeen, ... English, Steve .....
Nocona Boots .... Harwood, Woody.
Olathe Boots ..... ... Adame, Gerald ....... .-
0z0one SOCKS ...covvvvervirerininririinnns Berger, Ronna G............
Quatro Rubber Footwear.............. VonDeylen, EriC............
RDI Footwear........ccceeeenne ... VonDeylen, Eric...

...VonDeylen, Eric...

Reed Footwear .

Tony Lama Boots........c.uue. ... Harwood, Woody....
Twisted X .... Drechsel, Ted......
VEry Guninnninnnnnnnisssnsnnns English, Steve ......cccvuins
General

Accessability.....cccceniiiniiiieiinnn, Italiano, Debbie
ANAIEA'S .vevveevvereervrereesrreeeeneens Italiano, Debbie

Antler, Obsidian & Jasper Knives .. McClain, David ..............
Basti.....ccooviimiiiiinr Drake, David .......

Blue Marble... ... Drake, David .......

... Italiano, Debbie...

Buzzee....... .

Clay in Motion ... .... Italiano, Debbie...

Design Works........c.cceeree ....Kirk, Cheri...........
Education Outdoors ....Kirk, Cheri...........
Eurographics Puzzles ....Drake, David.......

[ . .... Italiano, Debbie...

Floss & Rock . .... Drake, David....... .
FUNgisaurs .....ccceemmniennnnennin, Drake, David ..........c..eeu.s
Grandpa JOE'S ....cecevrverirenneennninns Italiano, Debbie
Greenhome .... Italiano, Debbie...

L&S Artworks .... Italiano, Debbie...

Last Best Place Gifts ......... .... Haas, Tammy......
Masterpiece Puzzle............ .... Drake, David .......

MT Brand Apparel............. ....Jordan, Wendy ....
Noteworthy Press ............. ... Kirk, Cheri...........
Picasso Tiles.. .... Drake, David .......

Poppin Paper........ .... Italiano, Debbie...
Primitive Artisans.............. ....Kirk, Cheri...........
Project Genius.......covvviveiniiniiniinns Drake, David ...........couuns
Readers & Sunglasses......c.c.couu.... Johnson, Judy ................
Rose Lady......cccevninniiniinne ....Italiano, Debbie...

Roslyn DECON ....vvvveerreeenens .... Italiano, Debbie...
Santa's Workshop.......cu... ....Italiano, Debbie...
Skullduggery .....ccoeevveveenne .... Drake, David .......
Slumberkins ........cvevviveninn ... Drake, David .......

Smuggle Your Booze .... Roberts, Brian......
Soap Lift.... .... Italiano, Debbie...
Special T..ooeeee e Ttaliano, Debbie




Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

General, Continued

Star Images International Bianchi, Bob .........c.cceeen. E15
Stone Carved Critters ........... ....McClain, David .. .E20
Talla....ouviiieiiiienieiens ...Italiano, Debbie . F11
Top Trenz Drake, David..... e F10

Tree Buddees ...Italiano, Debbie

l...ItaIiano, Debbie ....

Welcome Home by DII......... ....Italiano, Debbie .F11
Whiskey River Soap Co......... ....Kirk, Cheri ..... ... F18
WW NOrton ...vcevicivineeeiiiinnen, o Kirk, Cheri vovceviiiiiiiiiiiinns F18
Your Country Fragrance................ Adame, Gerald............... J13

Gifts & Collectibles

30 Watt...ovvvveecereevrre e s snneessnns Roberts, Brian.........oouven.
Accessability .......oovvviviininneineeienen Italiano, Debbie
Accoutrements Roberts, Brian................
Alice's Cottage ....Italiano, Debbie
ANdrea's......ccocevieiiinnieneiinn e Italiano, Debbie ...........
Antler Obsidian & Jasper Knives....McClain, David ...............
Becky's BErTi€S....coovvvvveriiisinnnnnn, Stahl, Becky.......coocurrnnns
Big Sky Montana Agate ....McClain, David ..

Black Ball/Scorpio ...........c.... ....Roberts, Brian...

BUZZEE ...uvvvverreireeeieeeeeee e seeenaes Italiano, Debbie
Catstudio....ocvee v ves i Kirk, Cheri

Channel Craft ....Kirk, Cheri

Chirpy Top........... ....Kirk, Cheri

Clay in Motion........cccocvnnenererninnens Italiano, Debbie
Compendium ......cocvveeiinnnininiannns Kirk, Cheri .......ccviiiienns
Continuum/Farkel ... ....Roberts, Brian...

Cool Water Jewelry . ....L.uhman, Gail ....
Couner Art...ccoeivvenvesnnnnrnrsrrrennenen Kirk, Cheri ...vevvererniennns
Counter Couture ....cooeevvninievvnnnnens Kirk, Cheri .....cccvvvvervennnns
Cut-N-Rust .......... ....McRae, Karrie...

(] 1 P, ...Italiano, Debbie
Dwyer-Mason Roberts, Brian................
Education Outdoors.........c.ceeveeeeens Kirk, Cheri .......cuuvueuenenens
Ephemera ....Roberts, Brian...
Flatyz.....cooceeieinne ...Italiano, Debbie
Fortune Products Roberts, Brian................
Fresh Cut Paper........cccevvnninnanannns Kirk, Cheri .....vvvvvrnnnnnennns
FrNGE ..o ....Kirk, Cheri ........
Gemology - the Collection ....Grinager, Anna .
GreenhomMe. .....vvvvrerrsrerssnressnensns Italiano, Debbie

Gurgle POES.....covvvinnneniininnnnnn Kirk, Cheri ......ccocvvevvinnns
Gut Bustin Games ... ....Roberts, Brian...
Hamilton Group, Ltd ....Hamilton, Gary..
Hobbs & Dobbs/Nassau.........cveves Roberts, Brian.....cveveeenns
Idaho Opal Jewlery .........coovevunnnnes McClain, David...............
Image Connection - Ikognito ........ Roberts, Brian...

K.S. Antler....cuvvveeeeiiiiiieiiiiiiinnnnens Filler, Kevin ......
Kiddie Korral.......ccooviviiiiiiiinininnnns Johnson, Judy.......ccceeen.
Kikkerland .........cccceiivnveenciiinnnnnnn. Kirk, Cheri ....ccccevuveeeiennns
Knotty Pine Woodworks ....Davis, Samantha...

KTF DeSigns ...cuvverineeesssnnnnne ....Kirk, Cheri
L&S ArtworkS......coeevvveieerieneieneees Italiano, Debbie .............
Last Best Place Gifts..........ovevnvennes Haas, Tammy ......ccoeeurens
Mac's GemS ........cvvvunee McClain, David ..

Meissenburg Designs... ....Roberts, Brian...
MIkwright ..ccceveeiieicens Roberts, Brian........c.......
Montana Lif€.......ceevevvereiiiiiinnnnnnns Kirk, Cheri .....cccocvvevvennns
Montana Prairie Treasures............Atwell, Traci ..
Mountaineers Books............. ....Kirk, Cheri .....
MT Wild Life .ooooviniiiirenienininnnnnns Kirk, Cheri ..ooveaiiiiinnnns
Notes & Queries.......cccvvveriiivnnnnn Roberts, Brian...........c....
OO0y e ...Kirk, Cheri ........

Original Montana Sapphires .. McClain, David ..

Paddy WaX .......occeeniinninninninnnennen Kirk, Cheri

Paper Products Kirk, Cheri

Park Designs........ ...Kirk, Cheri

Polar Magnetics

Gifts & Collectibles, Continued

POPPIN PapPer.......cocvvvverirrrssnennnns Italiano, Debbie.............. F11
Quotable......cvevvveviivivnriererr s Roberts, Brian..... ..G10
Red and White Kitchen Co............ Kirk, Cheri........... ..F18
ROSE Lady ....cvvverrueerieicirieninsiinns Italiano, Debbie... .F11
ROSIYN DECOF...cvvevrieeeerreererseeanns Ttaliano, Debbie... F11
SR FUNKE evvvveeeieiiicininiennennenes Roberts, Brian..... .G10
Santa's Workshop.......c.cccevveneennes Italiano, Debbie... ..F11
Say CheesSe....c.ovevvevivenmnmnnmnnrnnnnnes Roberts, Brian..... .G10
Scarves by Walter........oovivcininnnnnns Williams, Walt ..... ..F15
Selbrae HOUSE.......uvvveeeiirieennns Kirk, Cheri........... ..F18
Shupaca.......ccceevveviiiiiririeneees Italiano, Debbie... .F11
SIlIPINE cevveerr e Kirk, Cheri........... ..F18
SilVer Tree vvveveveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniens Italiano, Debbie... .F11
S0P Lift eeeeeeeeeeees e Italiano, Debbie... .F11
Special T IMports ..ovvvveenisrnninnnns Italiano, Debbie... .F11
Star Images International ............ Bianchi, Bob........ .E15
Stickers Northwest..........cceeeeeeennn Kirk, Cheri........... ..F18
Stone Carved Critters........ccccuveeees McClain, David .... .E20
Stonefly Studio......cccvveenininninienn Mazel, Daniel....... ..G21

........ Italiano, Debbie... .F11

........ Roberts, Brian ..... .G10

........ Q'Donnell, Nancy. .G11
Tree Buddees........ccceevevvvnneineennnns Italiano, Debbie... ..F11
True South Puzzles........c.ccevvvvneeee Kirk, Cheri..... ..F18
Two Little Fruits ..ovovvenineniieinn Kirk, Cheri........... ..F18
Two Lumps of Sugar........cccuvuenes Italiano, Debbie... .F11

Umlaut - Brooklyn........ccccevevnnnnee Roberts, Brian ..... .G10
Upper Lake ...... .....Kirk, Cheri........... ....F18
Vazza Jewelry... ..... O'Donnell, Nancy..... ..G11
Ver Lens, INC..cuveeveevvneiereenneieeennnns Kadrmas, Leonard ......... E11
1 N Flaherty, Mike ......... ..J10
Welcome Home by DII................. Italiano, Debbie.............. F11

Gloves & Mittens

Coronet ACCESSONES......uurrmrrerernnes Schafer, Gordy ..............
ILT New York Berger, Ronna G..
Mademoiselle Schafer, Gordy ...cooveins

Home Accessories
Alice's Cottage......ccovvvvrvenriniinnnns Italiano, Debbie..............

Catstudio ....ocevveen i Kirk, Cheri...........
Chandler 4 Corners......c..ceevvveeienns Kirk, Cheri...........
CoUNEr Art ..vvveeee e Kirk, Cheri...........
Counter Couture........covvvrmrnrrneenes Kirk, Cheri...........
Cut-n-Rust.com .....cccoeinnvrcnnennenns McRae, Karrie...

() 1 PR Italiano, Debbie...
Dwyer-Mason .....covnininnininnnennnnnn, Roberts, Brian .....
Ecuadane Blankets & Pillows......... Kirk, Cheri...........
Fred & Friends.........coeveveveevnvnennnn. Roberts, Brian .....
FriNGE.cei v sinnes Kirk, Cheri...........
Greenhome...ccceeveviiiiivineiiiiiiiieens Italiano, Debbie...
Gurgle PotS ......covreeeeieer e Kirk, Cheri...........
Himalayan Candles...........coceunn..e. Kirk, Cheri...........
K.S. ANtIEr uvvvvviviiiinisissininninninnns Filler, Kevin .........
Kikkerland..........ccoenveernnenniieennns Kirk, Cheri...........
Knotty Pine Woodworks ............... Davis, Samantha .
Last Best Place Gifts....... ... Haas, Tammy......
Little AMIgoS .....cccuveivveerrreenieeees Kirk, Cheri...........
Montana Life......ccceeveeveeieeeecienns Kirk, Cheri...........
Montana Prairie Treasures............ Atwell, Traci........
MOUSE RUG..ivvveeiirninnninssinsniennnns Kirk, Cheri.....couvu
My WOrd .....ooviiiinieinieieiee s Kirk, Cheri...........
Noteworthy Press... ..... Kirk, Cheri...........
Paper Products.......cccoevveieiiiiinnnn. Kirk, Cheri...........
Park DESIgNS ......cuvevveeeesereerineeanns Kirk, Cheri...........
Primitive Artisans.... ... Kirk, Cheri...........
ROSIYN DECON.....covvieriiiiiniesesiiinn, Italiano, Debbie...
Santa's Workshop... .....Italiano, Debbie...
Selbrae HouSe........cccevmevrveeneenenn. Kirk, Cheri...........



Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Home Accessories, Continued

Shupaca ... Italiano, Debbie..............F11
SilipiNt..ce e, . Kirk, Cheri .vveens F18
Silver Tree...covveveeveveiiecnnn, .....Italiano, Debbie F11
Special T Imports............. .....Italiano, Debbie .............F11
1] o .Kirk, Cheri ...uie. e F18
Talla....ooeen e, .....Italiano, Debbie Fi1
The Salty Cottage ............ .....Kirk, Cheri ........ e F18
Two Lumps of Sugar ........ .....Italiano, Debbie v F11
Upper Lake......cooovveevieeernneeeneeenns Kirk, Cheri ........... weeeen F18
Welcome Home by DII ..... .....Italiano, Debbie e F11
Western Trading Blankets.............L.evy, Frank............cccuvee H12
Hosiery

Bigfoot Sock CO. .....evvvemeeveneeeinennns Drake, David...........ccce.. F10
Maggies Organics.......vuuee .....Berger, Ronna G. ...........H11
QOooh Yeah / Sock it Up.... .....Kirk, Cheri ........... F18
0zone SOCKS.......ccoveiriiinnes Berger, Ronna G. ........... H11
Infant’s & Children’s

Channel Craft........cccovvvmmeierininennns Kirk, Cheri .....vvveveniievenens F18
Compendium ... .....Kirk, Cheri .... e F18
Cool Water Jewelry .....Luhman, Gail ................. E21
Education Outdoors .....Kirk, Cheri ..coovvvvviiiiien F18
Gypsy Jazz Kids .....ccouvnnnns .....English, Steve.........cceen. H14
Kiddie Korral Denim .....Johnson, Judy... e J12
Montana Life......ccovvrereenns ....Kirk, Cheri ........ e F18
(0] 12N oo Kirk, Cheri .oivieeiiiiiee, F18
Wrangler Baby .....Atyeo, Nathan... e J21
Wrangler Baby ...Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Intimate/Lingerie

Scarves by Walter ..........cocvveininns Williams, Walt................ F15
Jewelry/Accessories

AMPETE wrvviirvriirriiinirsns s Kirk, Cheri .uvuvvvvereriierennns F18
Baggallini .......cccceeeernnnenn. .....Kirk, Cheri ........ weer... F18
Big Sky Montana Agate .... .....McClain, David............... E20
Blue Planet Eyewear......... ....Kirk, Cheri ........ e F18
Brighton ......cccovvveveenninenn. .....Wohlfeil, Rodd................ H18
Chloe & LeX...coverrvveernnee .....Kirk, Cheri ........ weee... F18
Cool and Interesting......... ....Kirk, Cheri .... .F18
Cool Water Jewelry .......... .....L.uhman, Gail .... .E21
Coronet ACCESSOMES ......uuvmvmmrurnnnns Schafer, Gordy.. .E12
Coronet Jewelry & Accessories......Schafer, Gordy.. E12
Daniz Designs...... .....Kirk, Cheri .... .F18
Daphne Lorna.. .....Kirk, Cheri ........... weueen F18
Frost Hats.........ccoovuvuinnnns .....Berger, Ronna G. ........... H11
Gemology - the Collection. .....Grinager, Anna .............. E19
Henrietta Steffensen ........ .....Berger, Ronna G. ........... Hi1
Idaho Opal Jewelry .......... ....McClain, David............... E20
ILI New YOrK ..cccevrvveennnee. .....Berger, Ronna G. ........... H11
1J's Handbags.. .....Johnson, Judy................ J12
1)'s Watches........ccocveenene. .....Johnson, Judy................ J12
Kathy Jolly Collection........ .....Jolly, Kathy.......... e E16
Lauren Michael ..........c.c... .....Johnston, Laura............. H15
MacC's GEMS ....vvrvvrirvrnernrnrrnrnennennes McClain, David........ccounn. E20
Mademoiselle............ueumeveeeennenenns Schafer, Gordy............... E12
Maruca Designs .....uuuueiminninininninn Berger, Ronna G. ........... H1i1
MC (Marc Chantal) Handbags ....... Schafer, Gordy............... E12
Montana Silversmiths ..........ccoeeee. Alves, Ed......cooeevevevnnnnnn J17
Montana West Handbags.............. Johnson, Judy........ceevens J12
Montana West Luggage.... .....Johnson, Judy................ J12
Montana West Ponchos.... .....Johnson, Judy................ J12
MyWalit ..o Berger, Ronna G. ........... H1i1
Original Montana Sapphires........... McClain, David............... E20
Readers & Sunglasses......... .....Johnson, Judy................ J12
Rippling Water Jewelry .....Roberts, Brian.........c...... G10
Sabona.......ccceeveeiiiiieneen, ...Adame, Gerald.. . J13

Jewelry/Accessories

Scarves by Walter.........ccccuvevenennn. Williams, Walt.................
Shupaca....ccceennnnnnnnninrinn s, Italiano, Debbie..... .
Star Images International ............ Bianchi, Bob..........

Tagua Jewlery......ccccevereeveerenenne Schafer, Gordy ......
Trinity Ranch........occeviiiivnnnninianns Johnson, Judy .......
Vazza Jewelry.......cccevruveeeveeernieens O'Donnell, Nancy... .
Ver Lens, INC..c.vevvvvvvierivnnnnninnnnns Kadrmas, Leonard .........
Wheeler Mfg. ....ocoovviiniiininininninnne Schafer, Gordy ..............

30 Watt coveeeiceee e Roberts, Brian...............
Accessability.... Italiano, Debbie .
Alice's Cottage Italiano, Debbie
ANrea's .....coeevvvrrreririrrr e Italiano, Debbie
Antler, Obsidian & Jasper Knives .. McClain, David ......
Big Sky Montana Agate McClain, David ......

Blue Planet Eyewear ........ Kirk, Cheri.............
Clay in Motion ............. Italiano, Debbie
Compendium............... Kirk, Cheri.............
Continuum/Farkel........ Roberts, Brian.......
Counter Couture.......... Kirk, Cheri......ccc....
Cut-N-Rust.......cceveenns McRae, Karrie........
Daniz Designs ............ Kirk, Cheri.............
Daphne Lorna ............. Kirk, Cheri.............
Delicae Gourmet.......... Italiano, Debbie.....
Dr. Squatch................. Kirk, Cheri......cocceun.
Ephemera .....ccccvvevvenieencceeeninees Roberts, Brian.......
Gemology - the Collection ............ Grinager, Anna......
Hydrascape Stickers........cccovurrenne Kirk, Cheri.............
KFT DesSigns.....c.covevevverrinnnnnnnennns Kirk, Cheri.............
Knotty Pine Woodworks............... Davis, Samantha ...
L&S ArtworkS ...ooovveeevenvvnnnnnnnnenne Italiano, Debbie.....
Liberty Wear ......c.cccoueeriivcnennennn. Levy, Frank...........
MaC's GEMS....coevereveerarieieenereraeens McClain, David ......
Maggies Organics ......cccuusvseeninnas Berger, Ronna G....
Maruca Designs.......ccuvuvurmnererinnns Berger, Ronna G....
Meissenburg Designs........cceuveeee Roberts, Brian.......
MIKWHGht...ceece e Roberts, Brian.......
Montana Life ......c.cccevveeeiiiiennnennn. Kirk, Cheri

MT Wild Life.....ocovveriresrisnnnnsnnenens Kirk, Cheri....
My Word.....coccinninninininnennn Kirk, Cheri....
Natures BliSS ....c.cocccvvveeriiinenenennn. Kirk, Cheri....
North Woods Animal Treats.......... Kirk, Cheri....
Noteworthy Press ......cooovvvnnnennenns Kirk, Cheri
Original Montana Sapphires.......... McClain, David ..............
Quotable......cccvvvniiirriirn, Roberts, Brian
Red and White Kitchen Co... Kirk, Cheri............. "
Rose Lady.......coveviiiiiiniiiiinnininns Italiano, Debbie..............
Say Cheese ....vviiiviciiiiiinniiinins Roberts, Brian...............
Shirts NW ... Kirk, Cheri............. .
Soap Lift ..o Italiano, Debbie ”
Stickers Northwest........coovevnninns Kirk, Cheri.....cccovvvinnennnnn
The Salty Cottage Kirk, Cheri......cocveviinnninns
TLS Wallets......cccevunenee O'Donnell, Nancy... .
Treat Planet........ccce... Kirk, Cheri
Two Little Fruits .......... Kirk, Cheri....
Uniquely Gourmet Italiano, Debbie.....
Upper Lake ................. Kirk, Cheri.............
Vazza JeWlery......ccocvuerervrireninennn. O'Donnell, Nancy
Men’s & Boy's
Atyeo, Nathan................
Diveley, Lauren .
Atyeo, Nathan.......
Diveley, Lauren
Brighton Men's Belts........ccoevvenene Wohlfeil, Rodd.........ccuu.
Bulwark FR.........cocueees Schaefbauer, Ken .. .
Charlie 1 Horse............ Epstein, Gary ........
Counter Couture Kirk, Cheri.............




Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Men’s & Boy's, Continued

Gem Dandy ......ccceeeveeeneneecneennes Drechsel, Ted .......ccceueees H21
Hooey Brands. .Alves, Ed.... . J17
Kikkerland ...... Kirk, Cheri .... ..F18
Lee......... Atyeo, Nathan... .. )21
LEE it Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Liberty Bibs .....ooveviirinnnniininnnn Schaefbauer, Ken........... J15
|\ S English, Steve...... ....H14

Resistol Hats
Rhonda Stark Men's Wear.....
Riggs Workwear by Wrangler

.Epstein, Gary....
.Levy, Frank...
Atyeo, Nathan...

Riggs Workwear by Wrangler .Diveley, Lauren. ... J21
ROCK 47...oveiiiieieeieeie s Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
ROCK 47 ...vvviiiverier et Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Stetson Hats...... .Epstein, Gary.... LW J11

Stetson Outdoor .Epstein, Gary....

TLS Wallets ......ccuveeeens .O'Donnell, Nancy ...........G11
Walls Outdoor Goods... .Schaefbauer, Ken........... J15
Wrangler .......ccoecueveenn. .Atyeo, Nathan...... ....J21

Wrangler ..... .Diveley, Lauren. . J21
Wrangler Retro .. .Atyeo, Nathan... . J21
Wrangler Retro .............. .Diveley, Lauren. . J21
Wrangler Rugged Wear ................ Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
Wrangler Rugged Wear ................ Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Packaging Materials/Fixtures

Berwick Ribbon & Bows................ Flaherty, Mike.......ccccc.... J10
Boxit Corp .Flaherty, Mike... .

[ S{al0] 3o o T Flaherty, Mike

Gift Wrap. ..o Flaherty, Mike

Great Falls Paper & Supply Co. .....Flaherty, Mike...
Im-Press Label Flaherty, Mike...
Indiana Ribbon .. .Flaherty, Mike...
Poly-Pak.........coeuurrinns .Flaherty, Mike...
Western Packaging ..... .Flaherty, Mike...
Wrapture TiSSUE .....ccoevvviriiieiinnnns Flaherty, Mike.........cccce.. Ji0

Pet Supplies

North Woods Animal Treats.......... Kirk, Cheri ......ccoeevuvvnnnes F18
Tall Tails.....ccceerimrieeeeeennn .Kirk, Cheri .
Treat Planet......ccccceeviivivnnesiinnnn, Kirk, Cheri...cccoovvniiveennnns

Recreational & Activewear

ATG .o Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
ATG oot Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Stetson Outdoor .....uvvvvreereneeirnnes Epstein, Gary.....ccceveevees Ji1

Saddles & Tack
Berlin Custom Leather.................. Adame, Gerald............... J13

Lone Star Ropes ............ .Adame, Gerald.. ... J13
Rockin Y Saddlery .Adame, Gerald.. G J13
Silver Spur Saddlery Adame, Gerald............... Ji3
Ski Wear

Frost HatS......oeceveninnneinsininniinns Berger, Ronna G. ........... H11

Soaps, Lotions, & Bath Products

Dr. Squatch .... Kirk, Cheri .....cccccvvvvennes F18
Montana Prairie Treasures. Atwell, Traci . ....G13
Natures Bliss..........coovveennee .Kirk, Cheri ........ ....F18
1Yo l= 1o I 1 PR Italiano, Debbie ............. F11
Whiskey River Soap Co........coocuuee Kirk, Cheri ......ccovivuvnennes F18

Social Occasion & Bridal

Big Sky Montana Agate ................ McClain, David...............
Idaho Opal Jewlery ........ .McClain, David.. .
Mac's Gems............. .McClain, David..
Original Montana Sapphires .. .
Ver Lens, INC. ccevvereevreeeiiereeenenae

Souvenir T-Shirts

Coronet ACCESSOri€S.....cvvvuuierirannns
Counter Couture......
Hamilton Group, Ltd.

Maverick/Brooklyn ... .
Montana Life.....ccccevvieeeeieieneeenennn. Kirk, Cheri.....covevvereeennnnnn
Montana Prairie Treasures............ Atwell, TraCi....ceevveeeenenn.
Montana West T-Shirts ........ ..Johnson, Judy .
MT Brand Apparel ..Jordan, Wendy

Shirts NW ..o Kirk, Cheri....cccoeevveennnne
Souvenirs

ANArea's ...coovveveeeieeee e Italiano, Debbie.............. F11
Antler, Obsidian & Jasper Knives .. McClain, David .............. E20
Big Sky Montana Agate.........cvvns McClain, David .............. E20
Black Ball/Scorpio ............. .. Roberts, Brian . ....G10
Cool Water Jewelry.. Luhman, Gail .E21
Couner Art.......... Kirk, Cheri ..F18

Counter Couture... ..Kirk, Cheri ..F18
Cut-N-Rust.............. .. McRae, Karrie..
Education Outdoors ..........cceeueeees Kirk, Cheri.....cccovvvnrnnnns

Great River ArtS.......cvvveeeeerieiniennns Roberts, Brian
Hamilton Group, Ltd. .. .-

Hydrascape Stickers..........
Idaho Opal Jewelry..............
Image Connection - Ikognito
1J's Handbags .........coceuunnes

..Johnson, Judy .

11's WatCheS.....vvevevvverieeesrrensnenans Johnson, Judy

Kiddie Korral Denim.......cccoovvveeen. Johnson, Judy

Knotty Pine Woodworks.... .. Davis, Samantha . ..F19
KTF Designs......ccocuveeveenens ..Kirk, Cheri........... ..F18
Last Best Place Gifts ......... ..Haas, Tammy.. .G12
Mac's GEMS.....cocvevvereennens ..McClain, David .E20
Meissenburg Designs............ ..Roberts, Brian. ...G10
Montana Prairie Treasures............ Atwell, TraCi.......ceevvvvnene G13
Montana West Handbags ............. Johnson, Judy ................ J12
Montana West Luggage .... ..Johnson, Judy ......cccceenne J12
Montana West T-Shirts ..... Johnson, Judy ................ J12
MT Brand Apparel. Jordan, Wendy ......cccoiue F21
MT Wild Life...... Kirk, Cheri.......ccoovverennns F18

Natures Bliss......
Noteworthy Press . .

Original Montana Sapphires.. .. McClain, Davi ... E20
Polar Magnetics.........oceuueenn. .. Italiano, Debbie.............. F11
Primitive Artisians.........ccccoevvnnneee Kirk, Cheri.......ccooveercuunns F18
Rippling Water Jewelry ........cccvvuus Roberts, Brian ......cveen G10
Rose Lady ......covvviuvniiniinnns ..Italiano, Debbie.............. F11
SR Funke..... Roberts, Brian .G10
Selbrae House... Kirk, Cheri ..F18
Silipint vvveveinneenns Kirk, Cheri ..F18
Stickers Northwest... .. Kirk, Cheri....... ..F18
Stone Carved Critters.........ccoeueeaes McClain, David .............. E20
Stonefly Studio.....cccivvvviniiiiniiiinnn, Mazel, Daniel..........cvvuene G21

The Salty Cottage.

..0'Donnell, Nancy.

TLS Wallets....... .G11
Trinity Ranch. ..Johnson, Judy . LJ12
Upper Lake ....... ..Kirk, Cheri........... ..F18
Vazza Jewelry.... ..O'Donnell, Nancy........... G11
Wheeler Mfg. .....coeovevcinivirneeneenens Schafer, Gordy .............. E12

Sportswear: Junior

GG Collections........ccovveeriurenseennans Levy, Frank.......ccccevnenne H12
GG Jeans...... ..Levy, Frank.. H12
L. Hamrick .... .. Levy, Frank.. H12
Orange/Fashion Village...... .. Gilbert, John J. ....H10
Tempo Paris........ccoevveinnveeinennnanns Gilbert, John 1................ H10



Alphabetical Listing of Lines by Category

Sportswear: Large Size
LINKS....ccvtrerrnnnnnnnnnssnienieseenees Levy, Frank......couvuninnnns H12
..Levy, Frank......ccccveernene. H12

Orange/Fashion Village.... ....Gilbert, John 1. .............. H10
Southern Lady ........cocevmvvveeiennnnnnn Levy, Frank.........cccuvveeee. H12
Tempo Paris ...ouvrieicniniennnnnn Gilbert, John J. .....cceveeeee H10
Venario USA ...vveeeeeeeereriesssnnnnnnens Levy, Frank.......ccovvervnnns H12
Sportswear: Missy

Ashley's Clothing Designs ............. Manwani, Vin......cceevennne H17
YU P Y Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
YU TR Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
GG Collections ............ ....Levy, Frank

GG JeansS....coovvvvenneriens ...Levy, Frank

Henrietta Steffensen Berger, Ronna G. ........... H11
Inca Cottons......oovvvvcnrvernncrinnnennn Levy, Frank......c..cceuveenne H12
Kathy Jolly Collection... ..Jolly, Kathy ... E16
0] 1 1| ....Berger, Ronna G. .......... Hi1
L. Hamrick.. ....Levy, Frank
LINKS..oiieeeeerierernnnnns ....Levy, Frank

Lisette of Montreal ...... ....Berger, Ronna G............ H11
Maggies Organics........ ....Berger, Ronna G............. H11
N Touch ..cvevierriiierieeens ...Levy, Frank

...Gilbert, John 1. .............. H10

QOrange/Fashion Village.... .

Paper Label .......oecveeeeee. ....Berger, Ronna G. ........... H11
Peruvian Perfection ........ccccvevueens Levy, Frank......c..ccouveeune H12
Scarves by Walter ......coovvvininninnnn Williams, Walt.....ccovienn F15
Southern Lady welevy, Franke. e, H12
Tempo Paris ........cueeee. ...Gilbert, John 1. ....ccevenn. H10
Venario USA .....evveeerieniiinnnninens Levy, Frank.........cccveenne H12
Wrangler Retro .....cccociniieniiiininnn Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
Wrangler Retro ....uuvieieriennniinnnneen Diveley, Lauren......coueee J21
Sportswear: Petite

N Touch ..o Levy, Frank......c.cucuiieinne H12
Southern Lady ...vvvvviunenisinninninnn Levy, Frank......coucvuninnnns H12
Uniforms

Atyeo, Nathan......ccevvens
...Diveley, Lauren
Schaefbauer, Ken........... J15

Riggs Workwear by Wrangler........ Atyeo, Nathan................
Riggs Workwear by Wrangler........ Diveley, Lauren
Western

0 ) Y Atyeo, Nathan................ J21
20X i ....Diveley, Lauren.............. J21
Anderson Bean Boots ....Adame, Gerald............... J13
ANArea's.....covvvvrrrererreriesssnnnnnens Italiano, Debbie ............. Fi1
Antler, Obsidian & Jasper Knives...McClain, David............... E20
Atwood HatS....oooiiviniciniinnnininnnn Adame, Gerald............... J13
Berlin Custom Leather..........ccouv.. Adame, Gerald............... J13

Western, Continued

Big Sky Montana Agate........cccvuns McClain, David ......ccuevuee
Charlie 1 HOrse....cvvvvevievericinneenn, Epstein, Gary ........
Chippewa Boots. Harwood, Woody...
Gem-Dandy.....c..ccrvueeeeiinriniesinneens Drechsel, Ted........ccueeue.
Hooey Brands........ccovvveenininnianinns Alves, Ed....ccovvevrerierinnnnns
Idaho Opal Jewelry........ccoevervnnnns McClain, David ......
ILT New YOrK.....ovovveerieierenssnnnenns Berger, Ronna G....

Inca Cottons .....ccevveereenrerisineenn, Levy, Frank...........

1J's Handbags .....ovvvvnniiiinnnnininns Johnson, Judy .......

1J's Watches....... Johnson, Judy .......
Justin Belts ...ooveeeeveviieennne ... Wohlfeil, Rodd.......
Justin Boot Company ... Harwood, Woody...

K.S. Antler .ooovvevvveiierinrnnnns ... Filler, Kevin...........
Kiddie Korral Denim ... Johnson, Judy .......
Liberty Wear ......ccoeevvenvvreninivenenns Levy, Frank........ccccvvnunes
MaC'S GEMS...vverrrerrerrerserssrmrenneens McClain, David ..............
Montana Silversmiths.......... ...Alves, Ed............
Montana West Handbags .... ..Johnson, Judy....
Montana West Luggage ...... ..Johnson, Judy ....
Montana West T-Shirts ....... ..Johnson, Judy.......
Nocona Boots.........cceeveennnn. .. Harwood, Woody...
Olathe Boots ...cccveiceiiciiciiennns ..Adame, Gerald ......
Original Montana Sapphires.......... McClain, David ...
Peruvian Perfection................ ..Levy, Frank........
Readers & Sunglasses.........cuee.... Johnson, Judy .......
Resistol Hats ........ccovvvvieiiiieeannne Epstein, Gary ........
Rhonda Stark Designs.........cccerins Levy, Frank...........
Rhonda Stark Men's Wear ............ Levy, Frank......c.u..

RileY JaX cvvvererirnrerresssnnnesissnrnenenns Adame, Gerald ......

ROCK 47 ...veeviririereeseeee e Atyeo, Nathan................
2007l . R Diveley, Lauren ..............
ROSIYN DECOT...vvviireiriirriiieeiananns Italiano, Debbie..... .
Sabona ..o, ...Adame, Gerald ......
Santa's Workshop............... ... Italiano, Debbie.....
Stetson Hats ......cccccevvveennnn. ... Epstein, Gary ........
Stetson Outdoor ..........cueeee. ... Epstein, Gary ........

TLS Wallets.....ccovevreirnnnninnns ...0'Donnell, Nancy...

Tony Lama Belts.....ccvvvvreunne ... Wohlfeil, Rodd.......

Tony Lama Boots................ ... Harwood, Woody...
Trendition ...ocveeeieiivinniiinne ...Adame, Gerald ......
Trinity Ranch.........ccenniiiinne ...Johnson, Judy .......
Twisted X.vvvvivvnnnnmsmnnnneennnn .. Drechsel, Ted....cccoevnninn
Ver Lens, INC...ccccevvevveeeennnn. ...Kadrmas, Leonard ......... Ell
Walls Qutdoor Goods.......... ... Schaefbauer, Ken ........... J15
Western Trading Blankets Levy, Frank........ccccunns
Wrangler......uuinininn, Atyeo, Nathan ..........cuuus
Wrangler............ .. Diveley, Lauren .
Wrangler Baby ... .. Atyeo, Nathan.......
Wrangler Baby ... .. Diveley, Lauren
Wrangler Retro... ..Atyeo, Nathan.......
Wrangler Retro.....vvvuvierinns .. Diveley, Lauren

Your Country Fragrance Adame, Gerald

Sep’rember 16, 17, 18, 2022 (Friday, Saturday, Sunday)

Februory 3, 4,5, 2023 (Friday, Saturday, Sunday)

20



ands

L}

Exceptional B

Styles For Every Season
All From One Source

V)
E

_,,\ Styles for: Farm & Ranch,
Construction & Industry,
Qil, Gas & Mining,
Recreation, Hunting
and More

In Stock and Ready for
Immediate Shipment

Distributed By: Booth # H19

CHORE BOOT 800-796-5333
CENTRAL www.ChoreBootCentral.com

A DIVISION OF BAG MAN LLC




PRST STD

Billings Market Association, Inc. US POSTAGE
PO Box 80145 PAID
Billings MT 59108 BILLINGS, MT

PERMIT NO 1

i“ing Association

Where Wholesale & Retail Paths Connect

Showing at the Expo Center of MetraPark
308 6th Avenue North
Billings, Montana

EXit 492 off 1-90, then follow signs to “Metra”

Friday Saturday Sunday
September 16  September 17  September 18

9amto 6 pm 9 am to 6 pm 9 am to 3 pm




	Doc2
	2022 September Buyer Guide
	Doc3

